
 

  
 

 
April 13, 2023 
 

 
To: Parks and Recreation Committee 
From: Julie Eddings, Senior Program Director 
Re: Senior Center Director’s Report 

March Statistics: 
• Monthly Attendance: 2340 
• Daily Average: 106 
• Transportation Daily Average: 15 
• Number of New Members: 20 

 
Upcoming Closures: 

• May 19 for Rummage Sale Set Up 
• May 29 for Memorial Day 

 
May Programming: 

• Chair Massage on Mondays  
• Sign Language Class on Tuesdays  
• Chair Volleyball on Fridays  
• Cake Decorating on Mondays in May 
• Tech Help with Kensington Woods Tuesday, May 2 & 9 
• Senior Celebration with LCCOA on Friday, May 5 
• Card Making with Sharon on Tuesday, May 9 
• Tea Party on Wednesday, May 10 
• Basket Weaving on Thursday, May 11 
• Acrylic Paint Class on Friday, May 12 
• Bingo Blast on Friday, May 12 
• Senior Bus trip to Hartland Senior Center for Rockettes show on Tuesday, May 16 
• Brookdale Craft on Wednesday, May 17 
• Book Club on Thursday, May 18 
• Rummage Sale on Saturday, May 20 
• Bianco Bus Trip to Historic Marshall on Tuesday, May 23 
• Senior Center Lunch Bunch trips on Wednesday, May 24 & 31 
• Hamburg Trivia with Randall Residence and Edward Jones on Thursday, May 25 
• May Luncheon on Friday, May 26 
• Movie on Friday, May 26 
• Karaoke on Friday, May 26 

 
Other Information: 

• Senior Center Rummage Sale Fundraiser will be on Saturday, May 26.  We will start collecting 
donations on Monday, May 1. 
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